

www.Idahosurplusline.org 595 S 14<sup>th</sup> St. Boise, ID 83702 208.336.2901 wendy@idahosurplusline.org carrie@idahosurplusline.org

## BULLETIN



## UPDATES TO IDAHO'S WHITE LIST

Here for the most current listing of all insurers

ADD	
Hamilton Select Ins Inc	04.19.22
Intrepid Specialty Ins Co	04.20.22
Texas Ins Co	04.15.22
REMOVE	
Arch Property Casualty Ins Co	03.09.22
Illinois EMCASCO Ins Co	05.26.22

5
the appropriate option in advance
OPTION 3 Transfers to InsCipher Support Team
OPTION 4 Transfers to SLAUT (Sylvia & Jolene)
OPTION 5 Transfers to SLAID (Carrie & Wendy)
OPTION 6 for Accounting, then OPTION 6

Additionally, you can reach inscipher by emailing your issue to support@inscipher.com and our Support Team will gladly assist you!

## **GOT PROBLEMS?**

Refer to this handy guide

Determine state & issue

Dial

Select appropriate Option#

## ANNUAL MEMBER MEETING and BOARD SERVICE

President Jan Christensen has called a membership meeting for August 8, 2022. The meeting will be held in conjunction with the Independent Insurance Agents & Brokers of Idaho convention at the Grove Hotel, downtown Boise, Idaho. The nominating committee, chaired by Past President Gail Johnson, Higgins & Rutledge, will present their slate of officers and directors for election. Committee members are Jacob Florence, Hub International, and Tom Webster, Risk Placement Services. If interested in board service submit your name and bio no later than July 15, 2022, via email to Wendy Tippetts, wendy@idahosurplusline.org. Candidates must be SL licensed as an Idaho resident, attend at least three board/member meetings per year, agree to the Board Code of Conduct and anticipate serving a minimum of five years on the board. Nominations will be accepted from the floor.